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Congressional Candidate Table 3a

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Receipts
January 1, 1991 - June 30, 1992

Candidate Name
BOXER, BARBARA
LEVINE, MEL
CAMPBELL, THOMAS J
HOFELD, ALBERT F
SEYMOUR, JOHN F
PACKWOOD, ROBERT W
SPECTER, ARLEN
FEINSTEIN, DIANNE
D'AMATO, ALFONSE M
CANNON, JOSEPH ANGUS
THORNBURGH, DICK
FERRARO, GERALDINE
ABRAMS, ROBERT
DAVIS, GRAY
KASTEN, ROBERT W JR
DANNEMEYER, WILLIAM E
CHECOTA, JOSEPH W
MCCARTHY, LEO T
GRAHAM, BOB
COATS, DANIEL R
BOND, CHRISTOPHER S
MCCAIN, JOHN
NICKLES, DON
SHELBY, RICHARD CRAIG
MIKULSKI, BARBARA A
DASCHLE, THOMAS ANDREW
INOUYE, DANIEL KEN
DIXON, ALAN J
BREAUX, JOHN B
HOLTZMAN, ELIZABETH
MOODY, JIM
GLENN, JOHN
FOWLER, WYCHE JR
DODD, CHRISTOPHER J
HOLLINGS, ERNEST FREDERICK FRITZ
DOLE, ROBERT J
REID, HARRY MASON
GRASSLEY, CHARLES ERNEST
FORD, WENDELL H
ANDERSON, DOUGLAS DELANO
HERSCHENSOHN, BRUCE
MRAZEK, ROBERT J
AUCOIN, LES
BUMPERS, DALE L
FAIRCLOTH, DUNCAN MCLAUCHLIN
SANFORD, JAMES TERRY
CHANDLER, ROD
MURKOWSKI, FRANK H
HOGSETT, JOSEPH H
DEWINE, R MICHAEL

State
CA
CA
CA

IL
CA
OR
PA
CA
NY
uT
PA
NY
NY
CA
Wi
CA
Wi
CA
FL

IN
MO
AZ
OK
AL
MD
SD

HI

IL
LA
NY
Wi
OH
GA
CT
SC
KS
NV

1A
KY
uT
CA
NY
OR
AR
NC
NC
WA
AK

IN
OH

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open
Open
Open
Open
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Open
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger

Receipts

$5,607,263
$5,489,657
$5,057,933
$4,897,460
$4,793,344
$4,726,051
$4,628,099
$4,522,347
$4,487,125
$4,391,970
$3,952,812
$3,603,941
$3,547,186
$3,507,310
$3,493,023
$3,193,581
$3,103,567
$2,987,801
$2,587,355
$2,560,902
$2,527,550
$2,522,512
$2,384,301
$2,372,269
$2,346,332
$2,187,456
$2,141,992
$2,134,108
$2,132,281
$2,061,223
$2,035,692
$1,967,161
$1,941,054
$1,921,781
$1,837,816
$1,745,847
$1,642,810
$1,567,589
$1,566,354
$1,468,924
$1,423,340
$1,415,792
$1,357,517
$1,268,787
$1,197,329
$1,180,854
$1,174,720
$1,145,196
$1,082,496
$1,050,095



